	[0.92.0]	-12
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nextel West Corp. Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)	(###
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nextel West Corp. Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ '01g	115
Nextel West Corp. Name: Nextel Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive Street Address: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive 20191 201	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas 46 priginal documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address: Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and au_ 3 of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s)	Nextel West Corp.	Internal
Corporation-State Delaware Other	Individual(s) Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Social No. Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No 1. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2186319 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	
Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No No (S) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No No (S) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No No No (S) (Designation No No (S) (Designation No	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Additional number(s) attached Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2186319 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: October 10, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2186319 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		R. Trademark Pogistration No.(c)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		2186319
registrations involved: Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:	
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq.	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Enclosed
	Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue 8. Deposit account number:	Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue 07-1730	Silect Address. 270 interson invente	07-1730
City: NY State: NY Zip: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Amy B. Goldsmith October), 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2001 GTDN11 00000074 2186319

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0201

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Agreement") is made by and between Nextel West Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Nextel West"), having a place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, Virginia 20191, and Nextel Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Nextel Communications"), having a place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, Virginia 20191.

WHEREAS Powerfone, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, adopted and used the mark POWERFONE that is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2.186.319 issued September 1, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND, WHEREAS, Powerfone, Inc. merged with and into OneComm Corporation, N.A., a Delaware corporation, effective December 31, 1996 with OneComm Corporation, N.A. being the sole surviving entity;

AND, WHEREAS, OneComm Corporation, N.A. amended and restated its Certificate of Incorporation changing its name to Nextel West, effective June 1, 1997.

AND, WHEREAS, Nextel Communications is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nextel West, as of October 10, 2001 ("Effective Date"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Nextel Communications, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and past common law causes of action.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0202

Nextel West and Nextel Communications have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

NEXTEL WEST CORP.

Name: Thomas D. Hickey

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: October 10, 2001

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Celeste Moy

Title: Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

Dated: October 10, 2001

S:\susans\clienta\Nextel\PowerFone Assignments\AssignmentPowerFonetoNextel.wpd

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0203